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ATTEND AND ACHIEVE! – Whole school attendance for this week is: 91.1% 

Please remember to phone school when your child is off to let us know or it will 

be recorded as an unauthorised absence. Our school target is 96%. 

 

 

YEAR 6 NEWS AND INFORMATION   

Our year 6 leavers will be going bowling on Tuesday week as a treat. Today they 

have enjoyed a trip to the cinema to see Despicable Me 4 

 

Leavers Mass Will be Wednesday 17th July held at 10am in St Anthony’s 

church. Parents, guardians and family members welcome. 

 

There will also be an invite for year 6 parents which should be received 

today. 

 

On Thursday the year 6 pupils can bring in one of their old shirts for shirt 

signing day. 

 

SCHOOL REPORTS – Will be coming home on Monday. The report drop-in for Mrs 

Gibbons class will be on Tuesday not Wednesday as stated on letter.  

 

NURSE FLU FORM – Nasal flu for winter 27th November 2024. Forms were sent 

out last week. The school nurse will be collecting them on Monday, if you want 

your child to have theirs you must return the form to school by Monday – we 

have spares in the office. If you do not want your child to have theirs please 

just indicate on the form and return. 

 

SUMMER HOLIDAY FUN – There’s lots going on for children over the summer – 

leaflets will be sent home today. 

 

BREAKFAST CLUB – From September the price will increase to £1.50 and payments 

will be strictly online only.   
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BICKLEY HALL FARM – On Monday our Early years children really enjoyed their 

trip to Bickley hall farm, we were really lucky with the weather which made the 

day learning all about Owls, their habitat and food even better. They had a 

lovely investigative countryside walk looking for clues and Owl pellets which 

they were able to take a closer look at later. They also had fun pond skimming 

and playing an owl and mice game.  

 

End of term is next Thursday 18th July. Please see below for next school year 

term dates. 

 
 Autumn Term 2024  

   

Training days Monday 2nd September +  
Tuesday 3rd September  

 

School opens Wednesday 4th September    

School closes Friday 25th October  

  Autumn Half term 

School opens Monday 4th November  

Term End  Friday 20th December   

  Christmas Holiday 

   

Training day Monday 6th January  

School opens  Tuesday 7th January  

School closes Friday 21st February  

  Spring Half term 

School opens  Monday 3rd March  

Term End Friday 11th April  

  Easter Holiday 

 Summer Term 2025  

Training day Monday 28th April  

School opens Tuesday 29th April   

Bank holiday Monday 5th May  

School closes Friday 23rd May  

  Summer Half term 

School opens Monday 2nd June  

Term end  Friday 18th July Summer Holidays 

Training day Monday 21st July  

 

 

 

 

This information is also available on the 

school website under the Community 

information tab.  


